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CLASS XXII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS— continued.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

;em. 19 1-2.

MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued. £

VOTE No. 84—continued
General—continued.

Defence Depot—
Wellington—

Mount Cook, alterations and drainage
Land and buildings (general)
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2,000
2,000

Total required for current year—-Vote No. 84

20,325

17,000
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VOTE No. 85.
Judicial—

Courthouses—
Waihi
Ngaruawahia (alterations to old post-office)
Te Awamutu
Wairoa (additions and repairs)
Napier (repairs, painting, drainage, &c.)
vVaipawa (repairs, painting, &c.) ...
New Plymouth (painting, drainage, &c.)
Opunake
Hawera (drainage, &c.)
Patea (repairs and renovations)
Hunterville (painting, &c.)
Feilding (renovations, &c.)
Palmerston North
Carterton
Wellington (new Magistrate's Court, purchase

of land)
Wellington (new Magistrate's Court)
Collingwood (land and new building)
Westport (repairs and painting)
Reefton (repairs and painting)
Ahaura (repairs and painting)

. Brunner (repairs)
Kumara (Courthouse and Clerk of Court's

residence, renovations, &c.)
Hokitika (additions)
Amberley (repairs and painting)
Kaiapoi (repairs and painting)
Oxford (repairs and painting)
Darfield (repairs)
Christchurch (repairs and painting)
Little River (repairs and painting)
Akaroa (repairs and painting)
Tamuka
Waimate (renovations and fencing)
Oamaru (repairs, &c.)
Outram
Dunedin (new law-courts)
Lawrence (strong-room)
Gore
Invercargill (alterations, furniture, and fittings)
Bluff
Orepuki
Buildings not specified
Maintenance, repairs, inspection, and con-

tingencies

1,050
150
110
200
600
225
140
650

80
225

50
125
175
200

3,000
2,000

150
130
80
70
50
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25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
31
35
36
37
38
89
40
II
42

125
350
80
75
75
50

175
50
50

300
210
100
500

12,500
100

2,000
525
130

500
300

150

43
44

Gaols—
Auckland
Gisborne (additions and alterations)

1,500
loo
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