Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Item		1901–2.	
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued.	£	
	VOTE No. 84—continued		
	GENERAL—continued.		
	Defence Depot— Wellington—		
23	Mount Cook, alterations and drainage	2,000	
24	Land and buildings (general)	2,000	
		20,325	
	Total required for current year—Vote No. 84		17,000
	VOTE No. 85.		
	Judicial—		
1	Courthouses—	1,050	
$\frac{1}{2}$	Waihi Ngaruawahia (alterations to old post-office)	150	
3	Te Awamutu	110	
4	Wairoa (additions and repairs)	200	
5	Napier (repairs, painting, drainage, &c.)	600	
6	Waipawa (repairs, painting, &c.)	225	
7 8	New Plymouth (painting, drainage, &c.) Opunake	$\begin{array}{c c} 140 \\ 650 \end{array}$	
9	Hawera (drainage, &c.)	80	
10	Patea (repairs and renovations)	225	
11	Hunterville (painting, &c.)	50	
12	Feilding (renovations, &c.)	125	
13	Palmerston North	$\begin{array}{c c} 175 \\ 200 \end{array}$	
$\frac{14}{15}$	Carterton Wellington (new Magistrate's Court, purchase	200	
10	of land)	3,000	
16	Wellington (new Magistrate's Court)	2,000	
17	Collingwood (land and new building)	150	
18	Westport (repairs and painting)	130	
19	Rection (repairs and painting)	80	
$\frac{20}{21}$	Ahaura (repairs and painting) Brunner (repairs)	70 50	
$\frac{21}{22}$	Kumara (Courthouse and Clerk of Court's	00	
	residence, renovations, &c.)	125	144
23	Hokitika (additions)	350	
24	Amberley (repairs and painting)	80	
25	Kaiapoi (repairs and painting)	75	
26	Oxford (repairs and painting)	75	
$\frac{27}{28}$	Darfield (repairs) Christchurch (repairs and painting)	$\begin{bmatrix} 50 \\ 175 \end{bmatrix}$	
29	Little River (repairs and painting)	50	
30	Akaroa (repairs and painting)	50	
31	Temuka	300	
32	Waimate (renovations and fencing)	210	
33	Oamaru (repairs, &c.)	100	
34 35	Outram Dunedin (new law-courts)	500 12,500	
36	Lawrence (strong-room)	100	
37	Gore	2,000	
38	Invercargill (alterations, furniture, and fittings)	525	
39	Bluff	130	
40	Orepuki	500	
41	Buildings not specified	300	
42	Maintenance, repairs, inspection, and con- tingencies	150	
	Gaols—		
43	Auckland	1,500	
44	Gisborne (additions and alterations)	100	